
Bob Cordrey District Chair no email address Cell 740‐2320

District Commissioner

Sharon Gates District Director sgates@dmvc.org office 622‐3300 ext 114 
Cell 302‐593‐6848

Matthew Jones District Executive mjones@dmvc.org office 622‐3300 ext 116 
Cell 302‐547‐4761

Russ Hale ADC russel.hale@verizon.net 995‐1895 
C383‐9245

Jay Bergstrom P346 jay.carl.bergstrom@verizon.net 292‐0685
Dave Carney P/T 601, P/T 902 no email 834‐3756
Alice Devore T503 luckylady@acninc.net 475‐9040
Rich Gruebel T30 rcboats@comcast.net 410‐398‐6130
Dave Gingrich P/T 522 dmgingrich@aol.com 475‐5239
Rosemary Hickman P/T 919, T660 bristoldry@comcast.net 998‐3711
Fred Mann P/T 252 bugmann001@aol.com 453‐9242
Jim Mitchell Jr. P/T 56, T283, P/T 1777 jmitchell12@verizon.net 737‐5762
Mike Moran P/T 67, P/T 342 DMMoran1@comcast.net 479‐0401
Ed Rowe P/T 99 R7693@aol.com 475‐7693
Allen Streett P/T 205, P251, T255 astreett@aol.com 731‐8199
Sheldon Sumpter ADC‐LDS units srs@byu.net 999‐1689
Kurt Sundelin P/T 610 slsundelin@comcast.net 239‐6136
Sharon Sundelin LDS Packs slsundelin@comcast.net 239‐6136
Cullen Taylor T316 justcullen@yahoo.com 322‐1996
Robert Taylor P/T75 delawarebobt@yahoo.com 322‐1996
Davis Wright P328/T70 daviswright@comcast.net 475‐8696
William Gates ADC wegates@gmail.com 239‐4781
Mitch Greenberg at large ypaint@comcast.net 762‐1949
Dee Dee Morris Cub Round Table DeeMorris65@verizon.net
Jason O'neill at large
Clyde Kessinger at large
Sandy Oringer at large

Commissioner Staff

Freedom Trail District Contacts



Camping Chair Derek Hale derrickh@udel.edu 995‐1895
Co‐Camping Chair Brad Boston boston813@gmail.com 690‐5850
Vice Chair of Finance Scott Wilson dscottwilson@aol.com 239‐9190
FOS Chair (2008) Thomas Robinson Thomas.Robinson2@va.gov
Training Chair Jason West jwest343@aol.com 737‐9288

Cub Assistant Dawn Gent dlougent@verizon.net 529‐1748
Scout Assistant Kevin Epps infantryds@aol.com 312‐8206

Activity Chair Joe Mascara masc5@aol.com 323‐1257
Advancement Chair Terry Ripski ctrip109@yahoo.com 220‐3290
Vice Chair of Membership Shannon Uhl shannon.uhl@gmail.com

Brittany Price blprice@udel.edu 995‐9173
Vice Chair of Marketing Joe Backer joebacker@wilm.com 738‐0708
Cuboree Chair Andy Brennan andy182@aol.com 762‐5891
Webmaster Will Gates wegates@gmail.com 239‐4781
Popcorn Kernel Laura Mackey

George Alexander
Joseph Backer
James Barber
Trent Beach
Rhonda Berti rhonda374@comcast.net 764‐0657
Al Boulougne
Robert Busche
Julia Diabold
Harry Firko
Dawn Gent
Ned Hartman

Stewart Hickman
Ray Leuze

Tom Lovelund
Charles Maass
Robert Maass

Jaime Moulthrop
Paul Peters
Robert Pettit
John Phillips

George Roman
Charles Sample
Scott Wilson

Terry Washburn
Cheryl Weischel
Allan Zaback

Distrcit Committee Staff


